GOVERNMENT SERVICES COMMITTEE

(19 members)

1005 § 4 Study the salaries of state elected officials

1403 § 1 Study the utilization of all facilities on the State Capitol grounds, including an evaluation of facility needs by state
agencies and a review of the Capitol complex master plan

2001 § 7 Study the classified state employee compensation system, including a review of the development and determination of
pay grades and classifications

Receive report from the director of the Office of Management and Budget by October 1, 2010, on the location, expenses, and
square footage requirements of all facilities occupied by each state agency and recommendations for relocation of any entity
to achieve improvements in service and efficiencies in usage of space and cost (NDCC § 54-44-04(24))

Approve any agreement between a North Dakota state entity and South Dakota to form a bistate authority (NDCC § 54-40-01)

Receive report from the Commissioner of Veterans' Affairs by December 1, 2009, July 1, 2010, and December 1, 2010,
regarding the number of county veterans' service officers accredited by the National Association of County Veterans' Service
Officers and the use of funds for accreditation training for county veterans' service officers (2009 S.L., ch. 302, § 4)

Receive report from the board of county commissioners of each county by December 1, 2010, on the status of the county's
compliance with the county veterans' service officer accreditation requirements (2009 S.L., ch. 302, § 4)

Chairman: Representative Ken Svedjan
Vice Chairman: Senator Dick Dever
Legislative Council Staff: Becky Keller

Representatives

Bellew, Larry
Boehning, Randy
Conrad, Kari L.
Froseth, Glen
Grande, Bette B.
Karls, Karen
Metcalf, Ralph
Nathe, Michael R.
Potter, Louise
Rust, David S.

Svedjan, Ken
Thoreson, Blair
Weiler, Dave

812 Bel Air Place

825 42" Street South #211
224 Eighth Street SE

P.O. Box 894

3204 39™ Avenue South

2112 Senate Drive

11819 33" Street SE
1899 Bonn Boulevard
2542 Augusta Drive

P.O. Box 1198

4697 Harvest Circle
1246 Second Street North

526 Munich Drive

Minot

Fargo

Minot
Kenmare
Fargo
Bismarck
Valley City
Bismarck
Grand Forks
Tioga

Grand Forks
Fargo
Bismarck

58703-1751
58103-1143
58701-4038
58746-0894
58104-7075
58501-1978
58072-9404
58504-7019
58201-2825
58852-1198

58201-7946
58102-2723
58504-7037

Wieland, Alon C. 1414 Sheyenne Street

West Fargo 58078-0412

Senators
Dever, Dick 1416 Eastwood Street Bismarck 58504-6224
Horne, Robert M. 2 Greenway Minot 58701-5026
Lindaas, Elroy N. 735 153" Avenue NE Mayville 58257-9673
Marcellais, Richard RR 1, Box 267A Belcourt 58316-9787
Nelson, Carolyn 1 Second Street South #5-402 Fargo 58103-1959

|*Member of full Legislative Management 13




