GOVERNMENT SERVICES COMMITTEE

(19 members)

1005 § 4 Study the salaries of state elected officials

1403 § 1 Study the utilization of all facilities on the State Capitol grounds, including an evaluation of facility needs by state agencies and a review of the Capitol complex master plan

2001 § 7 Study the classified state employee compensation system, including a review of the development and determination of pay grades and classifications

Receive report from the director of the Office of Management and Budget by October 1, 2010, on the location, expenses, and square footage requirements of all facilities occupied by each state agency and recommendations for relocation of any entity to achieve improvements in service and efficiencies in usage of space and cost (NDCC § 54-44-04(24))

Approve any agreement between a North Dakota state entity and South Dakota to form a bistate authority (NDCC § 54-40-01)

Receive report from the Commissioner of Veterans' Affairs by December 1, 2009, July 1, 2010, and December 1, 2010, regarding the number of county veterans' service officers accredited by the National Association of County Veterans' Service Officers and the use of funds for accreditation training for county veterans' service officers (2009 S.L., ch. 302, § 4)

Receive report from the board of county commissioners of each county by December 1, 2010, on the status of the county's compliance with the county veterans' service officer accreditation requirements (2009 S.L., ch. 302, § 4)

Chairman: Representative Ken Svedjan Vice Chairman: Senator Dick Dever Legislative Council Staff: Becky Keller

Representatives			
Bellew, Larry	812 Bel Air Place	Minot	58703-1751
Boehning, Randy	825 42 nd Street South #211	Fargo	58103-1143
Conrad, Kari L.	224 Eighth Street SE	Minot	58701-4038
Froseth, Glen	P.O. Box 894	Kenmare	58746-0894
Grande, Bette B.	3204 39 th Avenue South	Fargo	58104-7075
Karls, Karen	2112 Senate Drive	Bismarck	58501-1978
Metcalf, Ralph	11819 33 rd Street SE	Valley City	58072-9404
Nathe, Michael R.	1899 Bonn Boulevard	Bismarck	58504-7019
Potter, Louise	2542 Augusta Drive	Grand Forks	58201-2825
Rust, David S.	P.O. Box 1198	Tioga	58852-1198
Svedjan, Ken	4697 Harvest Circle	Grand Forks	58201-7946
Thoreson, Blair	1246 Second Street North	Fargo	58102-2723
Weiler, Dave	526 Munich Drive	Bismarck	58504-7037
Wieland, Alon C.	1414 Sheyenne Street	West Fargo	58078-0412
Senators			
Dever, Dick	1416 Eastwood Street	Bismarck	58504-6224
Horne, Robert M.	2 Greenway	Minot	58701-5026
Lindaas, Elroy N.	735 153 rd Avenue NE	Mayville	58257-9673
Marcellais, Richard	RR 1, Box 267A	Belcourt	58316-9787
Nelson, Carolyn	1 Second Street South #5-402	Fargo	58103-1959